
J X
FBI CHICAGO

FBI-BUFFALO

4-39PMURGENT 4-26-68 MIC 

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), CHICAGO (44-1114). MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM BUFFALO (44-374) 2P

MURKIN. 00 MEMPHIS.

RE CHICAGO TEL APRIL TWENTY FIVE LAST CONCERNING TELEGRAM 
SENT TO NAACP CHICAGO BY MRS. JESSIE KILGRAS. £ ^

J-4 
$-#3 
^4

■'$

M?S. JESSIE KILGRAS, W/F, AGE FIFTJ,NINE. APT. SEVEN, 

SEVEN FIVE TWO LIBERTY ST., PENFIEELD, NY, ADVISED TODAY 

INSTANT TELEGRAM SENT TO NAACP, CHICAGO, ILL., NOV. FOURTEEN LAST, 

WAS SENT AS RESULT OF A DREAM.

MRS. KILGRAS ADVISED SHE READ OF A SPEECH DR. KING MADE IN 

BUFFALO, NY, AND NEXT NIGHT DREAMED DR. KING’S LIFE WAS IN 

DANGER.

MRS. KILGRAS SAID SHE ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT A MEMBER OF THE 

NAACP ROCHESTER, NY, AND THEN CALLED THE CHICAGO PD, WHO 

SUGGESTED SHE SEND A TELEGRAM.

PRS. KILGRAS VOLUNTEERED SHE HAS BEEN UNDER PSYCHIATRIC 

CARE FOR FOUR YEARS, PART OF WHICH TIME WAS SPENT IN A^LOCAL / / 

HOSPITAL FOR MENTAL TREATMENT. 7

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

IKS. KILQRAS ADVISED SHE HAS NO INFORMATION CONCERNING

THE ASSASSINATION.
RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUR. .

P.

END.

PMS

FBI CHICAGO
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tfD-36 fiev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4/26/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(P riority)

TO

y ^3*^
DIRECTOR, FBl/AND
SAC^ MEMPHIS ^-|^7

CLEVELAND ^^

FROM SAC CHICAGO (44-1114)

MURKIN

RE THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR

ON SEPTEMBER SIX, SIXTY SIX, THOMAS E. CREAMER, AKA

THOMAS E. CRAMER, TELEPHONED CHICAGO FBI OFFICE GIVING HIS

RESIDENCE AS ONE NINE ZERO NINE SCHOOL STREET, CHICAGO

HE CLAIMED THAT HE HAD MET A WHITE FEMALE, HELENA

KAUFMAN (PH), IN THE JOSEPHINE FIVE-STEP IN, CHICAGO, WHO TOOK

HIM TO A ’’NAZI” MEETING. AT IKIS MEETING HE WAS ASSIGNED TO

SHOOT KING IN RETURN FOR HIS FAMILY’S SAFETY. HE CLAIMED

HE WAS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH THE AMERICAN NAZI PARTY.
N^

INVESTIGATION^UNDERTAKEN BY CHICAGO TO DETERMINE WHETHER

CREAMER COULD BE A CONSPIRATOR IN MURKIN.
CAST 7X00 DA/S

ALL INVESTIGATION^TO LOCATE AT CHICAGO NEGATIVE

WHITE MATE, BORN

RECORDS STEWART-WAR

Sent

REVEAL THOMAS E. CRAMER

( AT

Per

LIMA, OHIO, FIVE FEET TEN, ONE THIRTY SEVEN FOUND^

RWS;jap

Approved;
Specula/ Agent in Charge
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•FD-36 ?Rev. 5-22-64)

Date: ।

Transmit the following in___________________ ._______ ._____________________________ !
(Type in plaintext or code) '

Via| 
(Priority)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- i_

CG 44-1114
PAGE IWO

BROWN HAIR, GREEN EYES, SSN

WIFE GLINDA, EMPLOYED VARIOUS Sjxfe

SIXTY THREE THROUGH APRIL TWENTY EIGHT, SIXTY SEVEN, AJ^ 
UuHcM

Wl LAS ^TERMINATED FOR ABSENTEEISM, 

CLEVELAND. WILL CONDUCT INVESTIGATION AT NINETEEN SIXTY

FIVE ADDRESS OF CREAMER, TWO THREE FOUR PROSPECT STREET, FREMONT 

OHIO. IF LOCATED, DETERMINE WHETHER ACQUAINTED WITH SUBJECT 

AND DETERMINE CREAMER’S WHEREABOUTS DURING MARCH AND APRIL, 

SIXTY EIGHT. IF NOT LOCATED, SUTEL LEADS TO LOCATE AND 

INTERVIEW, 

CHICAGO CONTINUING. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Approved:___________________________
Special Agent in Charge

Sent______________ M Per _______ ____
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FBI CHICAGO

FBI CLEVELAND 

137PM URGENT 4/27/68 MWS

TO DIRECTOR (MAIL>(44-38861), 

(44-1114)

FROM CLEVELAND (44-565)3P

MURK IN.

MEMPHIS (44-1987) AND CHICAGO

RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

RE CHICAGO TEL TO BUREAU, MEMPHIS AND CLEVELAND, APRIL 

TWENTYSIX LAST. ,

DONALD L. CRAMER AND HIS WIFE, ELAINE, INTERVIEWED TODAY AT 

TWO THREE FOUR N. PROSPECT ST., FREMONT, OHIO. THOMASE^CRAMER  ̂

BROTHER' OF DONALD, LEFT FREMONT AREA TWO TO THREE YEARS AGO AND 

HAS NOT BEEN IN CONTACT WITH DONALD. DONALD OF OPINION THOMAS 

SEPERATED FRON GLINDA, AKA., DINK, WHO CAN BE LOCATED AS 

BEAUTICIAN AT HOUSE OF SALLY, THREE FOUR ZERO ZERO BLOCK, 
BROADWAY, CHICAGO. GLINDA’S MOTHER IS INNA WADDLE, ONE NINE _ _ ‘"^ta^^-MMBMMMMM^ft^ 1-.. A~ -Wc^^i.'M

THREE FOUR N. DRAKE, CHICAGO,TELEPHONE THREE EIGHT FOUR DASH 

EIGHT FIVE FIVE THREE.
THOMAS HAS HALF-BROTHER, ROBERT SHANAHAN, ADDRESS UNKOWN, 

EMPLOYED STEWART-WARNER CO., CHICAGO, AND HAS FRIEND BILL .
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CV 44-565

PAGE IVO

DONALD TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED HIS MOTHER AT FINDLAY, 

OHIO TODAY WHO ADVISED THAT THOMAS HAS LEFT GLINDA, DATE 

UNKOWN, AND WHEREABOUTS UNKOWN. NEITHER MRS. CRAMER NOR 

DONALD KNOW GLINDA’S HOME ADDRESS IN CHICAGO ALTHOUGH FORMER 

ADDRESS WAS SCHOOL STREET AS NOTED IN RETEL. BOTH OF OPINION 

THOMAS IS IN CHICAGO AREA, HOWEVER.

DONALD CLAIMS THOMAS IS AN ALCOHOLIC AND LEAVES FAMILY 

REGULARLY. HE RECALLS HEARING FROM UNKNOWN PERSONS THAT TWO 

TO THREE YEARS AGO THOMAS TELEPHONED FBI CHICAGO AND AS JOKE 
SAID HE WAS GOING TO KILL MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ACTUALLY, 
HE WAS DOING THIS BECAUSE HE WAS ANGRY AT SOME NEGROES AT . 

STEWART-WARNER CO.

ALSO THOMAS TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED DONALD SEVERAL YEARS 

AGO FROM CHICAGO AND SAID HE HAD STRANGLED HIS WIFE AND SHE WAS 

LYING DEAD IN BED AT THAT TIME AT THEIR HOME AND THAT HE HAD 

CALLED THE POLICE. DONALD TALKED TO POLICE BY TELEPHONE AT 

THOMAS’ HOME WHO STATED GLINDA WAS NOT INJURED AND THAT THOMAS 

WAS APPARENTLY DRUNK. DONALD CLAIMS THOMAS HAS LONG HISTORY OF 
MAKING UP SUCH STORIES. 
END PAGE TWO
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CV 44-565
PAGE THREE

DONALD WILL CONTACT FBI SHOULD HE LEARN OF THOMAS’ 
WHEREABOUTS IN THE IMMEDIATE FUTURE.

LEAD: IT IS SUGGESTED THAT IF THOMAS E. CRAMER NOT LOCATED

THROUGH ABOVE INFO, CHICAGO PLACE STOP WITH FBI IDENTIFICATION 
DIVISION.
END.

JLS 
FBI CHICAGO

X
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OPTIONAL. FC MM NO- 10 
MAT W«D» HON ” 
PSA GEN. RFG. NO. »

l»^IW?91.^

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC J CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 4/29/68

FROM SA RAMON W. STRATTON

subject: MURKIN

RE: THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

; Bureau by teletype 4/26/68 instructed an 
immediate investigation be undertaken of ,MORTON L,. ....
ZASLAVSKY yM, allegedly had put up $3,o0u to Tiave KING ’

The purpose of this investigation is to deter­
mine whether or not ZASLAVSKI could be a conspirator 
in this case. , :

Attached herewith is a copy of Chicago 
airtel and LHM to Bureau dated 4/42/66 which contains 
the basis for this investigation.

Agents assigned to this inquiry should i 
thoroughly review the attached material as well as 
Chicago file 29-2401 which contains considerable background 
information concerning ZASLAVSKI.

Immediate investigation should be undertaken 
to locate and interview ZASLAVSKI particularly to determine 
his whereabouts during March and April, 1968. .

RWS:jap
SEARCHED______ INDEXED.
SERIALIZED I FILED _

APR2 9 1968 
TBI —CHICAGO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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F B I

Transmit the following in ._ “I

Via A IRTEI

TO DIRECTOR

FROM SAC

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING 
SM - C

Re Chicago teletypes 4/7, 8/66.

Enclosed for the Bureau are nine (9) copies and for 
Atlanta, three (3) copies of a self-explanatory Letterhead 
Memorandum concerning captioned individual Fund his activities 
in Chicago as known during the period for ^-G/oS. Also enclosed 
for the Bureau is a copy of the envelope and letter received by 
LA VERNON CORNELIUS.

The source referred to in this Letterhead Memorandum 
is CG 6920-PS I.

The Special Agent monitoring the broadcast on 4/10/66, 
was SA MYRON M. HITCH.

The investigative Clerk conducting the credit check 
on 6/4/65, was IC RALPH MC CLAIN.

Chicago Police Department arrest records reviewed 
on 6/4/65, by IC A. P. PALBICKE, Jr.

4 - Bureau (Encl. 11) (RM) 
(1 - 100-438794) (SCLC)

3 - Atlanta (Encl.
(1 - 100-5718) 

4y- Chicago
(1 - 105-1623)
(1 - 157-413)
ff)- 157-New) 

CMB/sfm 
(11)

3) (RM) 
(SCLC)

(MORTON

Special Agent in Charge
Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CG 100-35356

A case is being opened concerning MORTON ZASLAVSKY, 
in which further background information will be developed, 
and through which the Chicago Office will follow local 
investigation.

Based on available information, Chicago cannot identi 
JAMES C. WATTS with prior file references.

Copies of this Letterhead Memorandum are being 
disseminated locally to the United States Attorney, United 
States Secret Service and Region I, 113th INTO Group.

- 2 -



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNTIED STATES DEPARTMENT OF^JSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Ch1cs\o, I111nois 
A p;e i X /Zkj 1266

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

On April 7, 1966, Sergeant Edward Me Clellan, Human 
Relations Unit, Chicago Police Department, advised the Chicago 
Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation as follows;

Doctor Martin Luther King, Jr., President, Southern 
Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) arrived in Chicago during 
the evening of April 6, 1966. On April 7, 1966, King spent 
the morning at the offices of the Chicago Urban League, and in 
the afternoon King was to appear before a gathering of students 
and faculty at the University of Illinois, Circle Campus, 
Chicago, Illinois.

In the evening of April 7, 1966, King was to appear 
at a church located on Chicago's south side, the purpose of 
or details regarding this meeting were not known.

On April 8, 1966, a source who has furnished reliable 
information in the past advised that King attended a meeting 
of SCLC workers and their guests which was held on Chicago’s 
west side on April 6, 1966.

At this meeting tentative plans were made to hold 
a weekend retreat on April 16 and 17, 1966, or April 23 and 
24, 1966, at which time the SCLC operation in Chicago would 
be evaluated and areas of future concentration would be 
determined,

At this meeting King commented that banks in Sweden 
had established a special Martin Luther King fund and that funds 
from all over the world could be directed into this special 
account and would then be available fpr use by the SCLC.
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Re: Martin Luther ^ing, Jr.

The "Chicago Daily Hiv's" on April. G, 1956, contained 
an article stating that on April 5, 1963, an order was handed 
down in Circuit Court. Chicago, Illinois, enjoining Martin 
Luther King and the SCLC from interfaring with the operation 
of an apartment building at 1321 Sooth Homan, Chicago, Illinois, 
or collecting rents from the tenants at this building. Further, 
an accounting was ordered for rents which had been collected 
and repair expenditures made by King since he took over this 
building.

This article reported that a SCLC official at 
Atlanta, Georgia, had advised that the court order would be
contested and that this was only the first step to build up
a body of legal precedent to guarantee tenants’ rights.

On April 8, 1966, Sergeant Me Clellan advised that 
King was to attend a SCLC workshop at Woodstock, Illinois, 
during the afternoon of April 8, 1966, and at 8:40 p.m. King 
was scheduled to depart Chicago, Illinois, for Atlanta, Georgia.

On April 10, 1966, a program "Sunday with Martin 
Luther King" was aired on radio station WAAF-AM from 10:00 a.m. 
to 10:15 a.m.

In monitoring this program, it was noted that it 
consisted of the sermon by King pointing out that just as 
Christianity had overcome evil, Negroes would overcome the 
evil standing between them and freedom.

Listeners were requested to contribute to the SCLC 
at 123 West Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois, and were invited 
to tune in each Sunday morning at 10:00 a.m. to hear Martin 
Luther King.

The "Daily News" on April 5, 1966, contained an 
article identifying Lavernon Cornelius, 7354 South Michigan, 
Chicago, Illinois, as one of the sponsors of a "Negro Vigilante 
Unit" in Chicago known as "The Deacons of Defense and Justice" 
(DDJ). Cornelius was reported in this article as saying that 
deacons are primed to fight a war if necessary to protect 
Negro rights.
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Re: Martin Luther

On April 7, 15 .melius advised that news media
had grossly misquoted his as.-sclation with the DDJ in that 
his only contact with this group was that several individuals 
from Bogalusa, Lovdsinna, had contacted him in Chicago relative 
to raising funds for the assistanee of children who were 
arrested during the fall of 1935, in connection with civil 
rights activities in Bogalusa, Louisiana. Cornelius stated 
that he agreed to assist these individuals in raising defense 
funds for these children and consented to a press conference 
being held at his residence relative to raising these funds.

Cornelius advised that at this press conference he
was erroneously" reported as attempting to establish a DDJ 
Chapter in Chicago, which be stated is completely untrue, and 
further during his contact with these people from Bogalusa, 
no mention was madr- of attempting to establish a DDJ Chapter 
in Chicago. Their only' purpose in being here was to raise 
funds.

On April 8; 1966, Cornelius advised that the following
handwritten letter was received by him through the United 
States mail bearing no return address, postmarked Chicago, 
Illinois, April 7, 1966:

’’Dear Sir

"It has been wonderful to read in the newspapers
about the Deacons for Defense I feel it is my Duty to tell 
you about one great Enemy you have here in Chicago that is 
very Strong and evil he has got away with as much as Killing- 
two colored People and is Doing much harm to the odored People, 
and he has put the amount of Three Thousand Dollars in order ” 
to have Dr Martin Luther King Killed we have proof that he 
supports all Organizations against the Colored People This is 
his name and home address

"Morton Zasuaslasky
6240 N Drake Ave 
CO 76240
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Re: Martin Luther King, Jr,

"He also owens this Corx^f '.exchange

’’Public Currency ^.change 
820 W North Ave
MO 453S3

”1 fun quite sur the Exchange is not in his name as every 
thing he does is on the Shady side he was a lawyer at one 
time I am not sure if he*is still in Practice as he is so 
corrupt all he ever* made was stealing^As I feel it is my 
Duty to let you know of this Powerful Person that does 
Every rotton evil thing with Money So I hope you can and 
will put him in his Place for'once and for all a little 
Beating Would not be^enough For this Brutal anamal in the 
Near Future as soon as I am able J will let you Know and 
prove to you what I say of Course there is so much More and 
So Many terrible things He Eas done, to us Colored People 
T beg of you to Please put him in a Wheel Chair for life

"Sincerity yours

"James C Watts"

Cornelius had no idea as to the identity of James 
C. Watts.

The above letter was furnished to Sergeant Leason 
Linzy, Intelligence Unit, Chicago Police Department.

The records of the Chicago Credit Bureau, Incorporated,
as caused to be reviewed o n J are 4, 1965, identified Morton L. 
Zaslavsky, date of birth | , Chicago, Illinois,
as an attorney who resided at 6240.North Drake Avenue, Chicago, 
Illinois, and included in his business operations was a
currency exchange business at 820 North Avenue, Chicago, 
Illinois.

On June 4, 1965, a search of the available arrest 
records of the Chicago Police Department revealed the following 
arrest record which may be identical with Morton L. Zaslavsky:
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Re: Martin Luther King, Jr,

01 DispositionDate

7/16/53 Traffic 'warrant Fined $5, Costs $6

9/10/55 Dumping : 
City Pro

;■* _ .r v, 

per ty
e on Discharged, Court 

Costs $10

12/30/55 Tra f fl c 1warra nt Fined $5, Costs $5

12/29/55 Traffic ft a rra nt Discharged

11/5/56 Building Code Vio. Dismissed

11/18/58 Building Code Vio. Dismissed

7/15/59 Building Code Vio. Fined $125

9/22/59 Build!ng Code Vio. Discharged

7/25/60 Building Code Vio. Fined $1, Costs $1

11/29/61 Building Code Vio. Fined $25, Costs5 $10

11/24/64 Building Code Vio. No disposition

The files 
the following physic

of the Chi; 
al descrip

sago 
tio n

Police Department revealed 
for Morton L. Zaslavsky:

Name 
Address

Race 
Sex

Morton L. Zaslavsky 
6240 North Drake 
Chicago, Illinois 
White 
Male

Born

Hair 
Eyes 
Height 
Weight 
Build 
Occupation

Chicago, Illinois
Brown
Brow n
6’
187 pounds
Medium
Attorney, 820 West 
North Avenue, Chicago.
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Re: Martin Luther Ning, J

On Octob Samuel Nolan, Human
Relations Section, Chicago Police Department, advised that on 
October 8, 1964, Moreton I.. Zaslavsky, Manager of the Darlan 
Realty Company, 820 North Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, appeared 
in Uni ted Sta t e s Dis tric t Cour t, a.nd a temporary i n j u nc t i o n 
was granted prohibiting the Congress of Racial Equality (CORE) 
from picketing a number of Chicago north side buildings handled 
by the Darlan Realty Company which CORE charged were slum-type 
buildings.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency.
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OPTIONAL. FOMM NO - W
SOtO-fH

UNITED STATES gWe.RNMENT

Memorandum
to :SAC, CHICAGO (157-1069)

subject: HORTON LN0/M 3 LAVSKY

FROM : ruth /INK GOT: IN 
Correlaiion Clerk

date: .April 15, 1963

This memo contains all identical security references.

It should be noted that the following filo is identical 
with the subject of this Homo;

23-2401*

It should also be noted that the following file is 
captioned Unsub; Robbery of MORTON L. ZASLAVSKY Currency 
Exchange:" 

62-4002*

A review of the Sullivan’s Law Directory for the State 
of Illinois, 1034-1965, reflects the following:

HORTON L. ZASLAVSKY 
820 '.I. North Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60622 
Tele phonq M0 4-33 3 3

A review of the Martindale-Hubbell Law Directory for 
1963, reflects the following;

Name -
Born -
Admitted to Bar
College -

Law School -

MORTON L. ZASLAVSKY 
1915

- 1936
Lewis Institute, now part 
of IIT, Chicago, Ill. (B.A.) 
De Paul University, Chicago 
(L.L.B.)
820 VL North Avenue, Chicago, Ill.Address -
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CG 157-1OGG

I. MISCELLANEOUS

B)67-0-3049

Re teletype from Director, FBI to SAC, Chicago, 
dated 12/31/41, which reflected the following:

CORE. ARIAN the following Applicants:

Among the names listed was;

MORTON LEO ZASLAVSKY 
500') N. Harding Avenue

0)57-0-2527

Re copy of V’estern Union Telegram, from Chicago Office 
dated 1/30/42, which enclosed a list of SA applicants, request­
ing them to appear at the Chicago office, 1300 Bankers Building, 
Chicago at 2:00 p.m., Sunday, 2/1 for examination and inter- 
view.

Among the names appearing on this list was:

MORTON LEO ZASLAVSKY 
5003 N. Harding Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois

B)67-0-2536

Re letter from SAC, A. H. JOHNSON, Chicago to Director 
FBI re SA applicants, dated'2/11/42.

Among the interview forms and examination papers of 
SA Applicants Being sent to the Bureau was that of:

MORTON L. ZASLAVSKY

Sgt .• SAMUEL NOLAN

157-430-3

On 10/3/64, Sgt. SAMUEL NOLAN, Human Relations Section 
Chicago Police Department, advised the Chicago FBI that recently 
a suit had been filed in Federal District Court by MORTON L.
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CG 157-1069

ZASLAVSKY in an effort to seek an injunction against the Chicago 
Congress of Racial Equality (CORE). ZASLAVSKY is manager of 
the Darlan Realty Company, 320 N. Avenue, Chicago, Illinois.

Sgt. NOLAN noted that on 9/3/64 gi*oup or s e ve n
individuals led by two representatives of the North Side CORE, 
Chicago, Illinois, had appeared at ZASLAVSKY’s foi' the purpose 
of conducting a demonstration. They were protesting the slum 
type buildings in that area in which the people demonstrating 
held residence. They alleged that ZASLAVSKY was the owner of the 
buildings Sgt. NOLAN stated.

The current legal action, Sgt. NOLAN continued, charges
that the two North Side CORE representatives identified as 
TAYLOR JONES and RICHARD EROEN have been going into buildings 
owned by ZASLAVSKY’s firm and by doing so were inciting the 
tenants who reside therein to protest against so called building 
violations. ZASLAVSKY in his suit is attempting to have the 
Court enjoin the CORE representatives from demonstrating at the 
buildings and from agitating tenants who reside in such buildings

Sgt. NOLAN remarked that according to ZASLAVSKY, no
code violations exist in the buildings owned or operated by bis 
realty firm. However, it is his, ZASLAVSKY's,opinion that if 
the CORE representatives continue to contact the tenants, a 
serious disturbance will result.

Sgt. NOLAN added, that the case, according to his
records, has not as yet been determined; however, it has been 
assigned for a hearing.
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Indices Search Slip
FP-160. (Rev. FO-1-59

_________ (date)
Consolidated by

_________ (date)
Reviewed by / / ^"

.(daje)
’ * File Review Symbols

I - Identical ? - Not Identifiable
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference
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FBI CHICAGO

FBI SAN FRAN

>246 PM URGENT 4/26/68 VLT
* . A ^^

JO DIRECTOR (44-38861), BOSTON, CHICAGO (44-1114), MIAMI, 

MEMPHIS (44-1987) 4 SAN DIEGO

FROM SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) (P) 2P

MURK IN

RE: DO NALP STOUT - SUSPECT C O-CONSPIRATOR______

RE CHICAGO TEL, APRIL TWO FIVE, LAST, AND BUREAU, CHICAGO, 

AND PITSBURGH TELS TODAY.

FOR INFORMATION SAN DIEGO, PITTSBURGH SUBMITTED LHM, DATED 

SEPTEMBER SEVEN, ONE NINE SIX SIX, CONCERNING DONALD STOUT, WHITE MALE 

FIVE FEET SEVEN OR EIGHT INCHES, TWO ONE ZERO POUNDS, DARK HAIR WITH 

WAVE IN FRONT. HARRY P. STEWART, UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE REPORTED 

HIS NEPHEW, STEWART LINDH, SAN FRANCISCO, CLAIMED HE AND TWO OTHERS 

THROUGH NEWSPAPER AD OBTAINED RIDE WITH STOUT. AT KANSAS CITY, STOUT 

DISAPPEARED WITH THEIR EFFECTS. BEFORE STOUT DISAPPEARED, HE TOLD 

THEM HE WAS GOING TO SHOOT KING.

RECORDS, FBI CHICAGO, REVEAL SIMILAR MODUS OPERANDI BY DONALD 

LAWRENCE STOUT, AKA LAWRENCE DONALD STOUT, FBI NUMBER FOUR NINE FIVE 

NINE THREE EIGHT ZERO, WHITE MALE, BORN

DETROIT, MICHIGAN, SIMILAR DESCRIPTION, WWHO HAS WORKED AS 

MERCHANT SEAMAN. STOUT CONVICTED MARCH TWELVE, ONE NINE FIVE FIVE, 

FEDERAL CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION, SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, VIOLATION NATIONAL 

END PAGE ONE
SEARCHED
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PAGE J«0

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ACT, ONE YEAR ONE DAY. LATEST ARREST RECORD, 

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION FILES, APRIL TEN, ONE NINE FIVE EIGHT, POLICE 

BERLIN, NEW HAMPSHIRE, THEIR NUMBER FOURTEEN, DRIVING NON-REGISTERED 

MOTOR VEHICLE, FIVE DOLLAR FINE PAID. COPIES OF RECORD AND PHOTOGRAPH 

TAKEN IN ONE NINE FIVE FIVE BEING MAILED AMSD TO SAN FRANCISCO THIS 

DATE. BUREAU UNABLE TO DETERMINE WHERE RECENT PHOTOGRAPH OF STOUT MAY 

BE OBTAINED.

FRANCES LINDH, ONE FIVE FOUR FIVE GREEN STREET, APARTMENT ONE ZERO 

FOUR, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, THIS DATE ADVISED SON STEWART MARSHALL 

LINDH, AGE TWO FOUR YEARS, AT TEEING SAN DIEGO STATE COLLEGE FULL TIME. 

RESIDES FOUR ZERO ONE ZERO ONE-HALF VAN DYKE, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA. 
MOTHER UNABLE TO IDENTIFY OTHERS WHO ACCOMPANIED SON. *

SAN DIEGO LOCATE STEWART LINDH FOR ANY ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND 

DISPLAY PHOTOGRAPH WHEN RECEIVED OF DONALD LAWRENCE STOUT TO DETERMINE 

WHETHER HE IS DONALD STOUT WITH WHOM HE RODE TO KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI. 

PHOTOGRAPH ON ARRIVAL FROM BUREAU WILL BE SENT AMSD TO SAN DIEGO.

BOSTON REFER CHICAGO TEL APRIL TWO SIX, INSTANT, IF PHOTOGRAPH 

AVAILABLE OF LAWRENCE DONALD STOUT, AKA, TAKEN BERLIN, NEW HAMPSHIRE, 

FORWARD COPY AMSD TO SAN DIEGO TO SHOW STEWART LINDH. SUBJECT 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

LMA

FBI CHICAGO
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FBI CHICAGO *--.SAC

FBI WASH DC
-—tarc-c

• - x7W 3&P
519 PM URGENT 4/26/68 GFH ' - v rr'& ' . ■

TO CHICAGO

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 2P

MURK IN
■2

REBUTEL CALL TO CHICAGO APRIL TWENTYFOUR LAST

FROM A REVIEW OF THE BUREAU FILE ON KING, THE FOLLOWING THREATS

WERE NOTED: 
CHICAGO FILE ONE ZERO FIVE * ONE SIX TWO THREE EIGHT RELATES

TO INFORMATION ON MORTON L.jASLAVSKI, SIX TWO FOUR ZERO NORTH 

DRAKE AVENUE, CHICAGO, WHO ALLEGEDLY HAD PUT UP THREE THOUSAND

DOLLARS TO HAVE KING KILLED. ZASLAVSKI WAS IDENTIFIED AS AN ATTORNEY

AND OWNER OF PUBLIC CURRENCY EXCHANGE, EIGHT TWO ZERO NORTH AVENUE

CHICAGO. THE INFORMATION WAS REFERRED TO THE CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

BY TELETYPE THREE SEVENTEEN SIXTYFIVE, YOU ADVISED THAT ROBERT

C. BUXTON, THREE ONE ZERO TWO SOUTH WALLACE, CHICAGO, HAD CALLED

REPORTEDLY SOUNDED DRUNK

END PAGE ONE

AND SAID HE WOULD KILL KING IF HE GOT IN HIS WAY. BUXTONTHE OFFICE

SEARCH®- - - - - - - - - - - INDEXED
SERIALIZED_ _ _ _ Him

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO

THE BUREAU RECEIVED INFORMATION FROM TOO REGARDING ONE THOMAS 
E. CRAMER, AKA. CRAMER OF CHICAGO, WHO ADVISED YOUR OFFICE ON NINE 

SIX SIXTYSIX, THAT HE HAD BEEN GIVEN AN ASSIGNMENT TO KILL KING WHEN

HE RETURNED TO CHICAGO. HE ALLEGEDLY RECEIVED THIS ASSIGNMENT AT A

MEETING HE ATTENDED AT THE NINETEEN HUNDRED BLOCK OF WEST SCHOOL 
STREET ON NINE FIVE SIXTYSIX. HE SAID THREE UNIDENTIFIED PERSONS

TOLD HIM TO KILL KING IN ORDER TO GUARANTEE THE SAFETY OF CREAMER’S 

FAMILY. CREAMER SAID HE WAS AN EXPERT VARMINT SHOOTER AND INDICATED 

HE HAD A HIGH-POWERED RIFLE.

ALTHOUGH SUBJECT RAY HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED AS THE ASSAILANT, YOU 

SHOULD CONDUCT INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE IF ANY OF THE ABOVE MIGHT 

BE IMPLICATED AS A CONSPIRATOR.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. AIRMAIL COPIES TO MEMPHIS.

END

LMA

FBI CHICAGO

TUX
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ASAO
.50"□sjrr cc

MURKIN

SSAGE PLAN

^44-38861 IP
""c-#
--C^ 
..-C-#5 
U...C-# 
-.0^7

.-,.S-#3

INE MIN FILE ON KING HAS BEEN REVIEWED AT THE BUREAU 

AND LEADS ARE BEING SENT OUT CONCERNING PERSONS INVOLVED IN 

PRIOR THREATS AGAINSTKING. THESE LEADS AS WELL AS LEADS 

CONCERNING ANY OTHER SUSPECTS DEVELOPED FROM ANY SOURCE 

MUST BE GIVEN IMMEDIATE AND THOROUGH HANDLING ON A TOP PRIORITY 

BASIS. PROCESS HAS BEEN OBTAINED AGAINST JAMES EARL RAY AND 

EXTENSIVE INVESTIGATION IS CONTINUING TO LOCATE RAY AND TO 

ESTABLISH MOTIVE OF CRIME. YOU HAVE BEEN AND WILL BE 

FURNISHED INFORMATION RELATING TO OTHER POSSIBLE CONSPIRATORS. 

THESE MUST ALL BE THOROUGHLY RESOLVED NO MATTER HOW REMOTE.

FBI CHICAGO C^^ ^ IsERIAUZED
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION1
OSA FFMR (41 CFR) 101-11.©

UNITED STATES ®ERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, CHICAGO(44-1114) date: 4/26/68

FROM : SA ALAN R. STEPHENS

subject: mejrkin

The individuals set forth in the attached memo were searched 
through ehk^ records at the Chicago pD Intelligence Unit on 
4/25/68 by the writer.

There was no information that any following up investigation 
had been conducted by the PD after receiving infortpation re 
threats on KINGS life with the following execution:

JOSEPH J GAFFNEY, Elfhlark Avenue, Elmhurst, Ill., was 
intnrvTowe^^ agents of Military and during the

interview, GAFFNEY denied being a member of Minutemen or 
of a plot to assissinate KING. File also reflects GA’’FREYS 
father employed by SEARS, Chicago and purported to be wealthy.

No other pertinent information Located.

5010-108
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NY

The following- is the record of FBI number 4 959 3
Director.

CONTRIBUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

| NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED

r
’ CHARGE DISPOSITION’

30, Cleveland, 
lo

1 ^ nrl ^'vrj ^ •“ ~7 rp’^ ^
^., new Orleans
•

-J

ray J
7

Detroit Mich

„t four. Mich, 1

' NY ;

n _„ Cal-. |

_ or:_

Rene _ z

Laurence Donald
Stout, #09—io*/

X.-runco D„ / 
i-/ wOt* o ^ ^0002/ ^

Lenience Donald
Q XOx t /
#RA 15221127 y

Lawrence Donald/ 
Stout, #71X1 l/

Lawrence Donald
Stout, /
#RA-15221127 Z

Donald Lawrence
Stout /
#97472 /

Donald L. Stout/
#25-2500-50 /

Do raid Lawren0 e !

StSGUt “ ” m
#031 1797292-ws

Donald Lawrence i
Stout 1
#12295998-012-1 ;

^awrence D.

<20342
- j 0 n&l o. Lstw i?B n c © j
x>wut ^±5^95

ide nt
W CirL '-’, 
8-i:xW

declicanc 
ID F.
7-29-46

8-7-46 
Clevels 
Ohio

tclXX CLxX
8-23-49

10-31-49
Dearoor: 
Mich.

5-17-50

12-22-50

Ident i

Lard
6-18-45 [

Ident | 

card i
6-27-45-

4-3-51

3016-53 1

->*

;V.

f

' inv 11

8ATGO x 
(inv.

AW 58 

printed 
for reco:

iSitive

3: muggod 
rd _____

SEARCHED ______
SERIALIZED__Z„

5-20-50 TOT 
US Air Force,

Field on chg 
Fugitive

rel v-X 3 er izri^r-
■^20^4——-<ZmjC^Xl 3 "^-C -“ ■*' “  
NDEXED /. . ,

FILED_________

• Represents notation uULiippcried by fingerprints in FBI flics. ■ r> rn
NOTICE: THIS EECORD IS rJRNISHED FOP OFFT-OIX JSS2 fc^HICAZ_
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II PER AL BlKEAi: OE I \ \ ESTIGATK »A

4 959 380

w amiixgtox

is furnished LOR OKnCI Al

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data furnished this 
Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FlNGERPRlS’S

NAME ANO NUMBER ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED CHARGE DIGP: -

Lu.--: — - Donald
Si cut
#FA 15 221 127

9-4-53

v ’"I 
usaii

--^.... r Jone la --rry
St;(-,\ “ /^^O

1-20-55 theft 0-50 90 ■

- J. . - • Lawrence Donald 
Stout #1679

3-3-55 Dyer Act v

11. v "■uas
Lawrence L\
k - S QU u 7^5 ^ 0^—iVl*

3-12-55 V101 Ldt’l Motor 
Veh ‘Theft Let

—— ^— ^ - *^ ^^J ^ -^ V . —
al if '

—.ft-* •» 37 "w a xv* Cf X9 •
Stou u ■//■j.3ioB*’^ii,i

Lawrence Donald
Stout
#333272/
Reg 37396

trans fr 
Seagovill 
2-24-56

NMVTA (transpol

.e
52.39 LAKC 
ex-con reg

D Berlin NH Donald Lawrence 
Stout #14

4-IO-58 dr non-reg X? r

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—68165-1
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FEDERAL Hl HEHi i A i Ib/1

WASHINGTON

4 1-BU
r* • J)ilfrtM.

*

*

«

Tin* loll.nun

CONTRIBUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER

Donald I

FOR OEHCIM

ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED

,a Coor

0-51 £ Lt .

CHARGE DISPO51 Tic •

‘Duckie"

■nee D. Stout, AS 
-54232, 0.0. Dotr
Will. Burea
lat Rock Rich)

1
2

WANTED BY BUBBA 
Fug Deserto"' Ba

iwrer o D. Stout
54232 0.0

inf

Mil Pol at Los A
WANTED: BY Bug AA11: 
Donald L. Stout.
#42-54232 0.0.

MO LONGER WAN

WA]

ales C

Per

Lawren

j-tA Mich inf rec
Per inf rec 2-9- 55

CO: LSI Detroit I
CO: 131 Dallas Te xas

t:HIS PAGE SHOULD NOT BE

ASri x'“ - 
Detrot 
r inf '

15 22 
Mich

tel 3-10-54 (lot
Lif 3-10-54)
D. Stout, vias., 

I tout Fug Index .’ 
ch inf rec 5-0-5
Bureau Memo Date

ce Donald v

7-8-54. NO LONGER WANTED

DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE EBI

Notations indicated by * AKE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data furnished thi 
Bureau concerning individuals of the saute or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.

U. S. GOVCRNMCKT PM NIT I NG OF Ft CX IG-GSl 6A-1
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2

FEDERAL BUREAU OF LWliSiH- ^
..WASHINGTON 25. 1>. C.

4 955 3S0

The following FBI record. NUMBER is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE OILY

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

DESCRIPTION
Race: W
Sex: M
Height: 65"

185
BrownHair: 

Eyes: 
Scars and mark

Occupat
Residence: 
Citizenship

■ ^ 
true’

Reno : 
o USA

Company: USMS Tr;
Build: Stout
Complexion: Med

l^" sc i

troit Mi

'lining St

1ft ar

ition Sheepshead Say NY ir

ISotatioiis indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data furnished this 
Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PM SITING OFFICE 16—58165-1
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I.R
. N

UM
BE

R

IDENTIFICATION SHEET/
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
IDENTIFICATION SECTION

DATE

3 April 1966

GROUP PHOTO’S

3 April ii

F. NUMBER

L. H.

R. H.

CRIMINAL 
CLASSIFICATION 

□ SEX □ BUR. 
| | ROBB. | | NARC. 

| |OTHER

NAME

STOUT, Don Ralph
A.K.A. NICKNAME

HOME ADDRESS

3203 Clarence Berwyn Ill.
SEX

M
RACE 

w

AGE WEIGHT

162
HEIGHT

6 ft. 0 In.

BUILD 
Light Medium Heavy

COMPLEXION HAIR EYES CHIN TEETH

NATIONALITY DATE OF BIRTH
1926

PL ACE OF BIRTH

MARKS, SCARS,

MOLES, 

TATTOO’S

DEFO RMITIES,

ETC.

LEFT ARM

RIGHT ARM

FACE

NECK

OTHER

ADDITIONAL DATA:

OCCUPATION SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER EMPLOYER

MILITARY SERVICE MARRIED
Ye. 1 No

CHILDREN Wl FE’S NAME

QUESTIONED. MEASURED A PHOTO BY DISTRICT

14

<0

CPO - 22,467 (12/61)
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CIT? OF CHICAGO / DEPAR^BENT OF POLICE 1121 South Stole 
' identiftWtion section

t Chicago, Illinois 60605 WAbash 2-4747

□ ate or birth

■ itoiit ,

3 April

1926
IR#131324

6 z
c

o

CD

o

to 
w 136

4Gfl iRt v

NAME a ADDRESS c.a. no.

Donald Ray Stout *

Donald Stout *

Donald Raymond Stou 5 *

Donald Stout ♦

Donald Haymond Stou 5 *

t» tt it £

it tt It ❖

it tt it *

tt it tt *

tt tt !t *

tt it tt *

Donald Ray Stout *

it tt tt *

tt tt it #

Ralph Don Stout 1964523
3203 Clarence
Berwyn, Illinois

1846 S. 47th. Ct.
Cicero,Ill

DATE OF ARREST ARRESTING OFFICER & DIST. Charge DISPOSITION

- 7 Oct. 44, S.Ref. Green Day, Wia.412492
indecent liberties with a minor,

- 9 Aug. 4$ 
1-10 yrs.

S.P, Waupun, 430230,

r. 1 day. 

statutory
5-14-51 rel on par 4-24-52

4-29-52 ret to Inst, rel on par 4-9-55 
Stat Rape conditional rel 12-31-57, fi

- 3 Oct

25 Feb. 52, PD Milwaukee, Wis. viol par 
Sheriff.

, TOT Milw.

11 Aug. 53, S.P. Waupun, ‘is.,7 30280, Rs 
53 sent Circuit Dodge Co. Hr. Escape, 1 
cons revoked, 10-24-55 parole revoked, 
to Inst.

capee,7-31 - 
2-1^- mos
1O-26-55ret

burg, TOT StatePD Madison, -is
par to be Revoked.

par viol,

Public Welfare,

- 10 Oct. 55, 
Waupun.

SO Madison, Wis.

- 25 Jan. 59, PD Milwaukee,Wis
$10. & C.,

- 12 Nov. 59, PD Milwaukee,Wis

Stop & Go (City

fugitive(non-support 
11-12-59 TOT Det. Madison, Wis. PD.

- 2d Nov. 59, PD Milwaukee, Wis. inv. 11-28-59 rlsd.

- 29 Jun. 60, SO Milwaukee, Wis. illegitimacy.

- 29 Jun. 60, H of C Hales Corners,Wis. op auto afte: 
rev of op lie, 30 das.
1 May 61 

children

- 2$ Jun. । 
mos prob

SO Milwaukee,Wis. fir to support wife &

61, PD Milwaukee battery, 6-28-61 6

- 3 Oct. 61, PD ^adison.Wis. abandonment, Released., 
hugt.-Non-support, TOT Madison, PD.

- 3 Apr. 66, Off. Pechous, 14th. Dist. Driv. under 

the influence, Resisting Arrest, Agg. Battery,& 
unattended vehicle motor running.

-24 May 66, Unattened Veh Motor Runnigg. & Dr.
Under the Influence. Non Suit. Resisting Arr. $25 $ 

NC Susp. Agg. Battery Nolle Judge Ryan.
- 29 Dec 66 PD Berwyn,Ill Bigamy

INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS IDENTIFICATION RECORD REPRESENTS ARREST INFORMATION SUPPORTED RY FINGERPRINTS 
ON FILE IN THE IDENTIFICA TION SECTION, OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT UNLESS INDICATED BY ASTERISK
* INDICATES UPDATING OF RECORD FROM F.B.I. ARREST INFORMATION OR ILLINOIS STATE RECORD INFORMATION.
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(FIRST)

W EIGHT

REASON ARRESTED

(MIDDLE)

ADDRESS OF ARRESTEE

- ^. ^ <.^n

2. R. FOREFINGERRIGHT THUMB

6. LEFT THUMB 8. L. MIDDLE FINGER

11. LEFT FOUR FINGERS TA LTANEO

IT TO T

CFO-22.4IB IFCV. B/SB) FACSIMILE FINGERPRINT SHEET/ CHICAGO POLICE

J**

^Wi<:

□ v” 
^ppTnVed^y

IfttlGHT

1313^4

3 R. MIDDLE FINGER

UN IT DISTRICT OF 
DETENTION 14

DATE .

SAPkiL. k^
TIME PRINTED

<73°
4. R. RING FINGER

FINGERPRINTED OR PREVIOUS ARREST

9. L. RING FINGER

12. LEFT T .RIGHT THUMB 14 RIGHT FOUR

\ ..

5. R. LITTLE FINGER

^:W
------3il2#&^ii—
10. L. LITTLE FINGER

RS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ffFNtSD
^< tJ^/V,,^ r V/UiV-L- tf............ . .

0U
API NO / ALIAS (LAST)

IOHH
■J •,

'k Himirura

35 WHERE EMPLOYED

i £ 7 *_*L<LC j^J^^f^

0 130
42. OFFICER NOTIFYING INVESTIGATIVE UNIT

RUH 
SHU I 
GUN

VEHICLE 
OF 

ARRESTEE

ARRIST

5 ADDRIY,^ ARNIM ’

ww w^;

21 IK hr,

44 DATE CHARGED P»tw

PHONE NOSEI

OR
DOLP

59 DESIRED CO 60 COURT SGT 10 HANDLE58 RIGHT INDEX PRINT

STAR NO (UNIT

HICLF STAR NO ’UNIT

PRISONE STAR NO l UNI

71 RELIGION

COURT SERGEANT/PERMt^ FMzCDRD < ;

JUVENILE 
DATA

56 YEARS AS 
ADDICT

ARREST REPORT
<rn ii i',: cut* i’mMi *^ '

X y 7a.. /V/ f^s “ e
1/ DI IK.I IMNlHKI D viAwil ^

Troisrws j 7 WMOrnu Alliums

III MMI l> ANRI SI

NO JJ1H II

jT mARKS SCAW DtFORimhFS. Eft^0. BUHO ~ ’
I SLENDER MEDIUM HEAVY

1_J R’VQLVIN
29 Ci ASSES* "T

YES NO

^^^ £fyp)w*b
36. ORATION '/ /

37 NO ARRESTED FINGERPRINTED

VICTIM 
COMPLAINANT

48 PRISON! R TRANSPORTED TO

NARCOTIC 

INFORMATION

• MAKE

149 (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

SELLER MEDICAL ADDICT

57. NARRATIVE

52 SOURCE OF SUPPLY

7p»ai fiaitny^

]knih | | .

Wj 5
[FiSHY 124 WflCHll?5’im

^^^t^'e ^A/L^A^ ^^b
1C ——J7 0( 33 MTf Of must TIME ,34 FINAL Cl DATE i eWAO^

REFERENCES
CHAPTER — ARTICLE — SECTION

43 PERSON NOTIFIED

70 Y. D NO

HINT cm'iiHiuriHi y

L^Z

4
40

OFFENSES
(UNIT NOTIFIED

IDISPO

HOME ADDRESS

STAR NO HOW TRANSPORTED

ISPOSITIONS

nrru

61 DATE RECEIVED

OTMfB 
rsPiciFt)

154 CURES ATTEMPTED 

STATE FEDERAL

55 VOLUNTARY
YES

o^

SSu^wL^EL^
62 FINAL JUDGE S NAME

ARRESTING OFFICER STAR NO |UNIT

66 PRISONER'S PROPERTY
RECEIPT' A/^*s. ^
69 BONDED-DATE ’TIME”’

TEMP
DETAINED RELEASE

’! NO ADULTS 
ARRtSTFO

67 INITIA1 CT DATE

74 DAIf OF ( IHNST

•BRANCH

TIME
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